
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT
 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE
 

January 10,2013
 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
 

A.	 Name of Committee: Kansas Chamber of Commerce Political Action Committee 

Address: 835 SW Topeka Blvd. 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66612 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee .f Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from October 26,2012 through December 31,2012) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod	 . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	 . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2)	 .. 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 . 

5. Cash on hand at close ofperiod (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

$105,932.29 

82,890.10 

188,822.39 

96,974.00 

$91,848.39 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

-_ ..-- ­

I /.-. / '/ 

1/ q / ! '"7 

Date SIgnature ofTreas~~~r. 

GEe Form Rev, 2001 



Schedule A 
Contributions and Other Receipts 

Kansas Chamber of Commerce and Industry Political Action Committee 

Date Contributors Name and 
Address 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 
Than $150 

Cash Check Other Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
Loan or Other 
Receipt 

11/1/12 Coalition for Jobs & Consumer 
Products 
100 SE 9th St., Suite 503 
Topeka, KS 66612 

Advocacy Group -/ 5,000.00 

11/1/12 Jomax Construction Company 
PO Box 701 
Great Bend, KS 67530 

Construction -/ 5,000.00 

11/1/12 Max. E. Nichols 
3230 N. Main 
Great Bend, KS 67530 

Individual -/ 5,000.00 

11/7/12 Dillon Stores Division 
PO Box 1608 
Hutchinson, KS 67504 

Retail -/ 5,000.00 

11/7/12 Justin Hill Jr. 
735 Broadway Drive 
Lawrence, KS 66044 

Individual -/ 40,000,00 

11/30/12 CenturyLink 
5454 W. 110th St. 
Leawood, KS 66211 

Telecommunications v' 500.00 

11/30/12 Victory Enterprises 
5200 SW 30th Street Suite 7 
Davenport, IA 52802 

Consulting Firm V" 970.70 

12/12/12 AT&T Services, Inc. 
220 SE 6th Avenue 
Topeka,KS 66603 

Telecommunications V" 20,000.00 

12/21/12 Midwest Concrete Materials 
PO Box 668 
Manhatlan,KS 66505 

Construction V" 500.00 

12/21/12 Kansas Gas Service 
7421 W 129th St. 
Overland Park, KS 66213 

Utilities v' 500.00 

12/21/12 Victory Enterprises 
5200 SW 30th Street Suite 7 
Davenport, IA 52802 

Consulting Firm V" 394.40 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 82,865.10 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 25.00 
I Sale ofPolitical Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 
I 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD $82,890.10 



Schedule C 
Expenditures and Other Disbursements 

Kansas Chamber of Commerce and Industry Political Action Committee 

Date 

10/31/2012 

11/1/2012 

11/13/2012 

Name and Address 

Victory Enter~rises 

5200 SW 301 S1. Suite 7 
Davenport, IA 52802 

Singularis Group LLC 
PO Box 9265 
Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 

Singularis Group LLC 
PO Box 9265 
Shawnee Mission, KS 66201 

Purpose of Expenditure 
or Disbursement 

Amount 

Radio Production and Airtime for 
Senate Candidate Steve Fitzgerald­
$32,014.50 
TVand Radio Production and 
Airtime for Senate Candidates Bob 
Reader - $19,959.50 

51,974.00 

Below are estimated direct mail 
costs for the following candidates: 
Senate: 
Anthony Brown - $4402.54 
Steve Fitzgerald - $3359.79 
Dick Barta - $4553.39 
Casey Moore - $4128.48 
Bob Reader - $4646.35 
Mike Petersen - $4553.38 

25,000.00 

House Candidates 
Mike Houser - $1386.17 
Marty Read- $1858.94 
Kevin Jones - $1692.70 
Brett Hildabrand - $2141.37 
John Rubin - $2083.90 
Kelly Meigs - $1741.52 
Chris Waldschmidt - $1740-91 
James Todd - $2180.92 
Willie Dove - $1832.37 
Jana Goodman - $987.56 
Ramon Gonzalez $1859.56 
Josh Powell - $2100.58 
Ken Corbett - $2135.81 
Janet Mitchell - $1937.43 
Alan Rothlisberg - $800.93 
Larry Alley - $1799.62 
Tim Garvey - $1799.62 
Joseph Scapa - $1253.30 
Brenda Landwehr - $1620.40 
Rick Lindsey - $1056.78 
Les Osterman - $1371.34 
Phil Hermanson - $1123.52 
Sue Boldra - $1832.37 
Jack Thimesch - $1816.92 
Kyle Hoffman - $2545.54 
John Ewy - $$1951.53 

20,000.00 

-------,.,
 

Total Itemized Expenditures for Period 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS FOR THIS PERIOD 
$96,974.00 


